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1 旭町 662-00 530 315 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 329 277 201 38

2 湯原町 583-00 481 352 0.6 1.2 0.7 1.3 346 325 135 27

3 奥津町 603-00 325 225 0.4 1.6 0.4 1.7 246 211 79 15

4 総社市 208-00 3,132 1,689 3.8 5.5 3.3 5.0 1,893 1,458 1,239 231

5 勝北町 624-00 969 855 1.2 6.7 1.7 6.6 764 814 205 41

6 清音村 428-00 317 177 0.4 7.0 0.3 7.0 207 156 110 21

7 岡山市 201-00 10,607 8,804 13.0 20.0 17.0 24.0 7,669 8,258 2,938 546

8 神郷町 562-00 435 286 0.5 20.5 0.6 24.6 314 261 121 25

9 美作町 644-00 1,250 737 1.5 22.1 1.4 26.0 810 655 440 82

10 美甘村 585-00 304 220 0.4 22.4 0.4 26.4 230 206 74 14

11 鏡野町 606-00 1,618 1,039 2.0 24.4 2.0 28.4 1,143 947 475 92

12 早島町 423-00 220 159 0.3 24.7 0.3 28.7 165 148 55 10

13 高梁市 209-00 4,218 2,057 5.2 29.9 4.0 32.7 2,591 1,748 1,627 309

14 富村 602-00 154 118 0.2 30.0 0.2 32.9 120 112 34 6

15 中和村 589-00 137 171 0.2 30.2 0.3 33.3 115 167 22 4

16 八束村 588-00 334 815 0.4 30.6 1.6 34.8 291 807 43 8

17 柵原町 665-00 767 481 0.9 31.6 0.9 35.8 481 427 286 54

18 井原市 207-00 1,540 554 1.9 33.4 1.1 36.8 599 377 941 177

19 熊山町 324-00 627 419 0.8 34.2 0.8 37.6 446 385 181 34

20 山陽町 322-00 912 665 1.1 35.3 1.3 38.9 680 623 232 43

21 備前市 211-00 926 369 1.1 36.5 0.7 39.6 392 271 534 98

22 日生町 342-00 127 40 0.2 36.6 0.1 39.7 32 23 95 17

23 真備町 503-00 1,297 684 1.6 38.2 1.3 41.0 848 597 449 87

24 大原町 641-00 663 359 0.8 39.0 0.7 41.7 421 310 242 50

25 久米南町 663-00 961 830 1.2 40.2 1.6 43.3 787 796 174 34

26 新見市 210-00 2,062 838 2.5 42.7 1.6 45.0 1,093 658 969 181

27 瀬戸内市 212-00 2,121 2,001 2.6 45.3 3.9 48.8 1,558 1,899 563 101

28 加茂町 601-00 844 516 1.0 46.3 1.0 49.8 604 471 240 45

29 勝央町 622-00 1,240 1,145 1.5 47.9 2.2 52.0 981 1,095 259 50

30 御津町 301-00 1,040 546 1.3 49.1 1.1 53.1 645 471 395 75

31 里庄町 445-00 410 111 0.5 49.6 0.2 53.3 75 49 335 62

32 芳井町 481-00 611 198 0.7 50.4 0.4 53.7 207 125 404 74

33 佐伯町 345-00 544 311 0.7 51.0 0.6 54.3 341 270 203 41

34 船穂町 441-00 477 197 0.6 51.6 0.4 54.7 236 155 241 42

35 吉井町 325-00 718 479 0.9 52.5 0.9 55.6 487 435 231 45

36 灘崎町 401-00 777 962 1.0 53.5 1.9 57.5 632 935 145 27

37 鴨方町 443-00 1,038 315 1.3 54.7 0.6 58.1 331 183 707 133

38 勝田町 621-00 613 359 0.7 55.5 0.7 58.8 393 318 220 41

39 玉野市 204-00 1,313 727 1.6 57.1 1.4 60.2 640 605 673 123

40 落合町 582-00 1,984 1,055 2.4 59.5 2.0 62.2 1,412 946 572 109

41 瀬戸町 321-00 807 525 1.0 60.5 1.0 63.2 537 475 270 50

42 西粟倉村 643-00 249 129 0.3 60.8 0.2 63.5 172 115 77 14

43 久世町 584-00 815 380 1.0 61.8 0.7 64.2 493 317 322 64

44 哲多町 563-00 670 386 0.8 62.6 0.7 65.0 421 336 249 50

45 吉永町 344-00 346 150 0.4 63.0 0.3 65.2 198 121 148 29

46 大佐町 561-00 542 325 0.7 63.7 0.6 65.9 404 297 138 28

47 北房町 522-00 1,101 573 1.3 65.0 1.1 67.0 762 506 339 66

48 阿波村 605-00 122 76 0.1 65.2 0.1 67.1 86 68 36 8

49 哲西町 564-00 562 473 0.7 65.9 0.9 68.0 459 453 103 20

50 奈義町 623-00 881 882 1.1 67.0 1.7 69.7 727 853 154 28

51 笠岡市 205-00 2,217 828 2.7 69.7 1.6 71.3 691 558 1,526 270

52 吉備中央町 681-00 2,268 1,837 2.8 72.4 3.6 74.9 1,748 1,738 520 99

53 山手村 427-00 277 160 0.3 72.8 0.3 75.2 197 145 80 15

54 作東町 645-00 1,144 677 1.4 74.2 1.3 76.5 741 599 403 78

55 美星町 462-00 1,037 674 1.3 75.5 1.3 77.8 704 607 333 67

56 矢掛町 461-00 1,754 815 2.1 77.6 1.6 79.4 1,008 670 746 144

57 勝山町 581-00 881 339 1.1 78.7 0.7 80.0 416 249 465 90

58 金光町 442-00 724 260 0.9 79.6 0.5 80.5 279 175 445 85

59 中央町 661-00 938 744 1.1 80.7 1.4 82.0 705 701 233 43

60 赤坂町 323-00 606 508 0.7 81.5 1.0 83.0 443 478 163 31
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61 津山市 203-00 3,741 2,488 4.6 86.0 4.8 87.8 2,575 2,261 1,166 227

62 川上村 587-00 303 717 0.4 86.4 1.4 89.2 246 707 57 10

63 久米町 664-00 1,124 770 1.4 87.8 1.5 90.7 751 697 373 73

64 倉敷市 202-00 7,006 3,197 8.6 96.3 6.2 96.8 3,555 2,576 3,451 622

65 新庄村 586-00 203 183 0.2 96.6 0.4 97.2 158 174 45 9

66 和気町 346-00 912 437 1.1 97.7 0.8 98.0 529 363 383 74

67 英田町 646-00 459 190 0.6 98.3 0.4 98.4 246 148 213 42

68 東粟倉村 642-00 263 142 0.3 98.6 0.3 98.7 190 126 73 15

69 寄島町 444-00 172 37 0.2 98.8 0.1 98.7 27 13 145 24

70 建部町 303-00 823 561 1.0 99.8 1.1 99.8 544 508 279 53

71 上齋原村 604-00 154 88 0.2 100.0 0.2 100.0 114 80 40 8

81,744 51,731


